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COMFORTABLE SLEEP
TRUE WIRELESS EARBUDS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Read all safety instructions and warnings prior to using
this product. Improper use and failure to follow safety
guidelines could result in damage, excess heat, toxic
fumes, fire, explosion, electrical shock, or other hazards
causing serious and/or fatal injury and/or property
damage that is not the manufacturer’s responsibility.
The user is responsible for maintaining this product
with care for maximum use.

1. Permanent hearing loss may occur if you listen at
high volumes. Set the volume to a safe level.

2. Maintain volume levels that will allow you to hear
sound around you and be alerted to potentially
hazardous situations.

3. The earbuds and case are not waterproof. Do not
submerge or expose to corrosive materials. Do not
clean with harsh chemicals, soaps, or detergents.

4. Recharge the case with the included USB-C
charging cable and a 5W USB charger. More
powerful chargers are not necessary for this unit
and may damage/overheat the battery or cause a
fire hazard.

5. Do not store in a depleted state. Battery cells may
be damaged. Charge your earbuds and the case at
least once every 3 months even when not in use.
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. Do not store at extreme temperatures (below 40° F

or above 90° F). Battery cells may be damaged.

Do not attempt to modify, disassemble, or repair
this product.

. Avoid excessive drops, bumps, and abrasions.

. If the device has dents, punctures, tears,

deformities, or corrosion, discontinue use and
contact the manufacturer or dispose of in an
appropriate method.

If you find this product rapidly increasing in
temperature, emitting odor, deformed, abraded,
or demonstrating an abnormal phenomenon,
discontinue use immediately.

Do not use in the vicinity of flammable liquids or
gases, propane tanks, large engines, high-voltage
devices, or heat sources such as radiators

and ovens.

Disposal of the earbuds and case in the garbage is
unlawful under state and federal environmental laws
and regulations.

£
LIMITED

Contact info@myhypergear.com
to submit a warranty claim.

Proof of purchase is required.



OVERVIEW

Sleep earbuds are best for people with difficulty falling
or staying asleep, want to improve their sleep quality,
or simply have sensitive ears.

Traditional earbuds and headphones are usually
uncomfortable to lie on or wear for long periods.
SleepEEZ are designed for sleeping — so small and
lightweight it can feel like they disappear in your ears!

Designed with soft silicone ear tips and flexible
ErgoLoops that comfortably and securely lock in place,
they are perfect for side sleepers, restless movers, and
sensitive ears.

NOTE: These earbuds do not support active noise
cancelling technology (ANC). They rely on physical
features like cushioned ear tips and ear loops to
comfortably seal the ear canal and block out sound
and noises, also called, “passive noise cancellation.”
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GET BETTERSLEEPIN1, 2,3

STEP 1: SET your Sleep Timer
Choose from 4 auto-off timers to match your
nightly routine: 30m / 60m / 90m / 120m

STEP 2: STREAM to Relax & Fall Asleep Faster
Enjoy maximum comfort while you unwind by
listening to white noise, ASMR, music, meditations,
or audio books.

STEP 3: SLEEP with Less Interruptions

The earbuds will automatically shut down based
onyour sleep timer selection, so you can ease into
a peaceful sleep worry-free.

Once asleep, the earbuds will help you stay asleep
by blocking out and muffling sleep-disturbing
sounds and noises.



GETTING STARTED

Specifications

Bluetooth Version 54
Connection Range Up to 33 ft (10 meters)
Playtime Up to 5H per charge
Up to 20H Total with charging case
Charging Time 2 H (case)

1H (earbuds)
Case Battery Capacity 400 mAh (-3 charges)
Power Input 5Vm=A
Driver Size 6 mm each

Package Contents

* SleepEEZ

¢ Charging Case

* USB-C Charging Cable
* Silicone Ear Tips

€3 Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered
trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any
use of such marks by HyperGear is under license.
Other trademarks and trade names are those of their
respective owners.
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1) ErgoLoops

2) Touch Control

3) LED Indicators

4) Charging Contacts

5) Case LED Accent

6) Digital Battery Display
« Case Battery Level
e Left Charging Indicator
* Right Charging Indicator

7) USB-C Charging Port



CHARGING

NOTE: Fully charge your earbuds and case before
first use.

Use the included charging cable to connect the
case to a USB power source. The battery level on
the display will increase until fully charged.

Fully Charged (-2 hours)

CHARGING EARBUDS (between uses)

Place the earbuds in the charging case. Each
earbud’s charging indicator will light up to confirm
both earbuds are charging normally.

Earbuds Fully Charged (-1 hour)



WEARING

HOW TO WEAR

1. Select ear tips that fit your ears best.
Medium tips are pre-installed.

T0HE

2. Insert & Twist to Secure

2 (€



POWERING

Power ON
Auto-On when the charging case is opened.

Power OFF

Auto-Off when earbuds are replaced and the case
is closed.

When outside of the charging case, Press & Hold
(5 sec) (L & R) to manually turn ON / OFF

EARBUD LED INDICATORS
3¥ 3¥ Both LEDs flashing Connecting

3% 1LED flashing Connected
BT Pairing Mode

3¥ S¥ Both LEDs flashing slowly  Paired Successfully



PAIRING

HOW TO PAIR

1. Open the charging case. The earbuds will
automatically turn on and connect with each other.
LEDs will flash BLUE.

2. When only 1 earbud remains flashing (~ 2 to 3 sec),
the earbuds are ready to pair.

3. Open the Bluetooth menu on your phone, tablet, or
computer. Enable searching for available devices.

4. Select “HYG SleepEEZ” to pair.

5. Once connected, both earbud LEDs will flash slowly.

NOTE: Your earbuds will automatically reconnect
to your device whenever they are removed from
the charging case.

If you wish to pair your earbuds with a different
phone, tablet, or computer, find them in your
device’s Bluetooth menu and select “Forget This
Device” or “Unpair”.



CONTROLS

St

CALLS

Answer Call
End Call
Reject Call

MUSIC / AUDIO
Play / Pause

Next Track
Previous Track

Volume Up
Volume Down

Activate Siri /
Voice Assistant

I

Press Ix (L / R)
Press 2x (L / R)
Press & Hold (2 sec) (L / R)

Press 2x (L/R)

Press 3x (R)
Press 3x (L)

Press 1x (R)
Press 1x (L)

Press & Hold (2 sec) (L/R)
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SLEEP TIMER

Choose from 4 auto-off timers to match your
streaming needs.

The earbuds will automatically power off, so you
can ease into a peaceful sleep worry-free.

NOTE: A sleep timer can only be triggered when
both left and right ears are paired and connected
to the phone.

HOW TO SET THE TIMER

30 minutes Press 4x (L)
60 minutes Press 4x (R)
90 minutes Press 5x (L)
120 minutes Press 5x (R)

Need help? Visit www.myhypergear.com for

additional product information or contact
info@myhypergear.com




INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Lea todas las instrucciones y advertencias de seguridad
antes de usar estos productos. El uso inadecuado y

el incumplimiento de las pautas de seguridad pueden
provocar dafos, exceso de calor, gases toxicos,
incendios, explosiones, descargas eléctricas u otros
peligros que causen lesiones graves y/o fatales y/o
dafos a la propiedad que no son responsabilidad del
fabricante. El usuario es responsable de mantener estos
productos con cuidado para su maximo uso.

1. Puede sufrir una pérdida auditiva permanente si
escucha a un volumen alto. Ajuste el volumen a un
nivel seguro.

2. Mantenga niveles de volumen gue le permitan
escuchar el sonido a su alrededor y recibir alertas
sobre situaciones potencialmente peligrosas.

3. Los auriculares y el estuche no son resistentes al agua.
No sumergir ni exponer a materiales corrosivos. No
limpie con productos quimicos, jabones o detergentes
agresivos.

4. Recargue el estuche con el cable de carga USB-C
incluido y un cargador USB de 5W. No se necesitan
cargadores mas potentes para esta unidad y pueden
dafar/sobrecalentar la bateria o causar riesgo de
incendio.

5. No almacene el dispositivo en un estado agotado. Las
celdas de la bateria pueden estar dafadas. Cargue la
unidad al menos una vez cada 3 meses, incluso cuando
no esté en uso.
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No almacene a temperaturas extremas (menos
de 40°F o mas de 90°F). Las celdas de la bateria
pueden estar dafadas.

No intente modificar, desarmar o reparar este
producto.

Evite caidas, golpes y abrasiones excesivas.

Si el dispositivo tiene abolladuras, pinchazos,
rasgaduras, deformidades o corrosion, deje de
usarlo y comuniquese con el fabricante o deséchelo
con un método apropiado.

Si encuentra que la temperatura de este producto
aumenta rapidamente, emite olor, estd deformado,
desgastado o muestra un fenédmeno anormal, deje
de usarlo inmediatamente.

No lo use cerca de liquidos o gases inflamables,
tanques de propano, motores grandes, dispositivos
de alto voltaje o fuentes de calor como radiadores y
hornos.

Desechar los auriculares y el estuche en la basura
es ilegal segun las leyes y regulaciones ambientales
estatales y federales.

Pongase en contacto con
info@myhypergear.com para someter una
reclamacion de garantia.

Se requiere una prueba de compra.



DESCRIPCION GENERAL

Los audifonos para dormir son mejores para personas
con dificultades para dormir o permanecer dormidos,
que desean mejorar la calidad de su suefio o
simplemente tienen oidos sensibles.

Los audifonos y auriculares tradicionales pueden ser
incdmodos para dormir o usarlos durante periodos
prolongados. SleepEEZ estd disefiado para dormir: itan
pequeno y liviano que puede sentir que desaparecen
en tus oidos!

Disefados con almohadillas de silicona suave y
ErgoLoops flexibles que se bloquean en su lugar de
manera comoda y segura, son perfectos para quienes
duermen de lado o mueven inquietos.

NOTA: Estos audifonos no son compatibles con la
tecnologia de cancelacion de ruido activa (ANC). Se
basan en caracteristicas fisicas como almohadillas

y presillas acolchadas para sellar comodamente

el canal auditivo y bloquear el sonido y los ruidos,
también llamado “cancelacion pasiva de ruido”.



Espanol

DUERME MEJOREN1, 2,3

PASO 1: CONFIG tu temporizador de apagado

Elija entre 4 temporizadores de apagado automatico
para adaptarse a su rutina de noche:

30m /60m/90m /120m

PASO 2: TRANSMISION para relajarse y dormir mas rapido
Disfruta de la maxima comodidad mientras te relajas
escuchando ruido blanco, ASMR, musica, meditaciones
o audiolibros.

PASO 3: DORMIR con menos interrupciones

Los audifonos se apagaran automaticamente segun su
seleccion de temporizador, para que pueda disfrutar de
un suefo tranquilo y sin preocupaciones.

Una vez dormido, los audifonos le ayudaran a
permanecer dormido bloqueando y amortiguando los
sonidos y ruidos que perturban el suefio.



EMPEZANDO

Especificaciones
Version Bluetooth 54
Rango de conexién Hasta 33 pies (10 metros)
Tiempo de reproduccion Hasta 5H por carga
20H Total con estuche
Tiempo de carga 2H (estuche)
1H (audifonos)
Capacidad de la bateria 400 mAh (~3 cargos)
del estuche
Entrada de alimentacion 5veilA
Tamano del controlador 6 mm cada

Contenidos del paquete
* SleepEEZ

* Estuche de carga

* Cable de carga USB-C

* Almohadillas de silicona

€3 Bluetooth’

La marca denominativa y los logotipos de
Bluetooth® son marcas comerciales registradas
propiedad de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. y cualquier uso de
dichas marcas por parte de HyperGear se realiza bajo
licencia. Las demds marcas y nombres comerciales
pertenecen a sus respectivos propietarios.



Espanol

1) ErgoLoops

2) Control tactil

3) Indicadores LED

4) Contactos de carga

5) Acento LED
del estuche

6) Pantalla de bateria digital
* Nivel de la bateria del estuche
* Indicador de carga izquierdo
¢ Indicador de carga derecho

7) Puerto de carga USB-C



CARGANDO

NOTA: Cargue completamente los auriculares y el
estuche antes del primer uso.

Utilice el cable de carga incluido para conectar el
estuche a una fuente de alimentacién USB. El nivel
de bateria de la pantalla aumentara hasta que esté
completamente cargada.

Cargue Completamente (-2 horas)

CARGA DE AUDIFONOS (entre usos)

Cologue los audifonos en el estuche de carga. El
indicador de carga de cada auricular se iluminara
para confirmar que ambos audifonos se estan
cargando normalmente.

Audifonos completamente cargados (-1 hora)



USANDOLO

COMO PONERSE LO

1. Seleccione las almohadillas que mejor se
adapten a sus oidos. Las puntas medianas estan
preinstaladas.

OO

2. Inserte y gire para asegurar

2 (€



ALIMENTACION

Encendido

Encendido automatico cuando se abre el estuche
de carga.

Apagado
Apagado automatico cuando se reemplazan los
auriculares y se cierra el estuche.

Cuando esté fuera del estuche de carga, mantenga

presionado (5 seg) (L y R) para ENCENDER / APAGAR
manualmente

INDICADORES LED DEL AUDIFONOS
S¥ 3% Ambos parpadean  Conectando

¥ Uno parpadeara Conectados
Modo de emparejamiento BT

S¥ ¥ Ambos parpadean  Emparejado exitosamente
lentamente



EMPAREJAMIENTO

CcOMO EMPAREJAR

1

Abra el estuche de carga. Los audifonos se
encenderan y conectaran automaticamente entre si.
Los LED parpadearan en AZUL.

Cuando solo 1 audifono permanece parpadeando
(~ 2 a 3 seQ), los audifonos estan listos para
emparejarse.

Abra el menu de Bluetooth en su teléfono, tableta o
computadora. Habilite la busqueda de dispositivos
disponibles.

Seleccione “HYG SleepEEZ” para emparejar.

5. Una vez conectados, los luces de ambos audifonos

parpadeardn lentamente.

NOTA: Sus audifonos se volveran a conectar
automaticamente a su dispositivo cada vez que los
retire del estuche.

Si desea emparejar sus audifonos con un teléfono,
tableta o computadora diferente, busquelos en el menu
Bluetooth de su dispositivo y seleccione “Olvidar este
dispositivo” o “Desvincular”.



CONTROLES
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LLAMADAS

Responder
Terminar
Rechazar

MUSICA / AUDIO
Reproducir / Pausar

Pista siguiente
Pista anterior

Subir Volumen
Bajar Volumen

Activar Siri /
Asistente de voz

I

Presione 1x (L / R)
Presione 2x (L / R)
Mantenga (2 seg) (L / R)

Presione 2x (L / R)

Presione 3x (R)
Presione 3x (L)

Presione 1x (R)
Presione 1x (L)

Mantenga (2 seg) (L /R)
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TEMPORIZADOR DE DORMIR

Elija entre 4 temporizadores de apagado
automatico para adaptarse a sus necesidades
de transmision.

Los audifonos se apagaran automaticamente,
para que puedas dormir tranquilamente y sin
preocupaciones.

NOTA: Solo se puede activar un temporizador de
apagado cuando los oidos izquierdo y derecho
estan emparejados y conectados al teléfono.

COMO CONFIGURAR EL TEMPORIZADOR

30 minutos Presione 4x (L)
60 minutos Presione 4x (R)
90 minutos Presione 5x (L)
120 minutos Presione 5x (R)

¢Necesita ayuda? Visite www.myhypergear.com

para obtener informacidn adicional sobre el producto
0 pongase en contacto con info@myhypergear.com




CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

Lisez toutes les consignes de sécurité et les
avertissements avant d’utiliser ce produit. Une mauvaise
utilisation et le non-respect des consignes de sécurité
peuvent entrainer des dommages, une chaleur excessive,
des fumées toxiques, un incendie, une explosion, un choc
électrique ou d’autres dangers causant des blessures
graves et/ou mortelles et/ou des dommages matériels
qui ne relévent pas de la responsabilité du fabricant.
L'utilisateur est responsable de I'entretien de ce produit
avec soin pour une utilisation maximale.

1. Une perte auditive permanente peut survenir si
vous écoutez a des volumes élevés. Réglez le
volume a un niveau s(r.

2. Maintenez des niveaux de volume qui vous
permettront d’entendre les sons autour de vous
et d’étre alerté des situations potentiellement
dangereuses

3. Les écouteurs et le boitier ne sont pas étanches. Ne
pas immerger ni exposer a des matériaux corrosifs.
Ne nettoyez pas avec des produits chimiques
agressifs, des savons ou des détergents.

4. Rechargez le boitier avec le cable de charge USB-C
inclus et un chargeur USB 5 W. Des chargeurs plus
puissants ne sont pas nécessaires pour cet appareil
et peuvent endommager/surchauffer la batterie ou
provoquer un risque d’incendie

5. Ne pas stocker dans un état épuisé. Les cellules de la
batterie pourraient étre endommagées. Chargez vos
écouteurs et le boitier au moins une fois tous les 3
mois, méme lorsqu’ils ne sont pas utilisés
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Ne pas entreposer a des températures extrémes
(inférieures a 4,4°C ou supérieures a 32°C). Les
cellules de la batterie peuvent étre endommagées.

N’essayez pas de modifier, de démonter ou de
réparer ce produit.

Evitez les chutes, les bosses et les abrasions
excessives.

Si 'appareil présente des bosses, des perforations,
des déchirures, des déformations ou de la
corrosion, cessez de I'utiliser et contactez le
fabricant ou jetez-le d’'une maniére appropriée.

Si vous constatez que ce produit augmente
rapidement de température, dégage une odeur,
est déformé, abrasé ou présente un phénomene
anormal, arrétez immeédiatement de I'utiliser.

Ne pas utiliser a proximité de liquides ou de gaz
inflammables, de réservoirs de propane, de gros
moteurs, d’appareils a haute tension ou de sources
de chaleur telles que des radiateurs et des fours.

Il est illégal de jeter les écouteurs et le boitier a
la poubelle en vertu des lois et réglementations
environnementales nationales et fédérales.

Communiquez avec
info@myhypergear.com pour soumettre une
réclamation en vertu de la garantie.

LIMITED

Une preuve d’achat est requise.



DESCRIPTION GENERALE

Les écouteurs de sommeil sont idéaux pour les
personnes qui ont des difficultés a s’endormir ou a
rester endormies, qui souhaitent améliorer la qualité
de leur sommeil ou qui ont simplement les oreilles
sensibles.

Les écouteurs et le casques traditionnels sont
généralement inconfortables lorsqu’on s’allonge ou
gu’on les porte pendant de longues périodes. SleepEEZ
est congu pour dormir — si petit et Iéger qu'on peut
avoir 'impression qu’il disparait dans vos oreilles!

Congus avec des embouts en silicone souple et des
ErgoLoops flexibles qui se verrouillent confortablement
et en toute sécurité, ils sont parfaits pour les

personnes qui dorment sur le cété et les personnes en
mouvement agitées.

REMARQUE : Ces écouteurs ne disposent pas de
technologie anti-bruit active (ANC). lIs s’appuient
sur des caractéristiques physiques telles que des
embouts et des boucles d’oreilles coussinés pour
sceller confortablement le conduit auditif et bloquer
le son génant et le bruit, également appelé

« suppression passive du bruit ».
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OBTENEZ UN MEILLEUR DORMIRENT1, 2,3

ETAPE 1: REGLER votre minuterie de mise en veille
Choisissez parmi 4 minuteries d’arrét automatique pour
correspondre a votre routine nocturne:

30m /60m/90m /120m

ETAPE 2: DIFFUSEZ pour vous détendre et dormir plus
rapidement. Profitez d’un confort maximal pendant que
vous vous détendez en écoutant du bruit blanc, de ITASMR,
de la musique, des méditations ou des livres audio.

ETAPE 3: DORMIR avec moins d’interruptions

Une fois endormi, les écouteurs vous aideront a rester
endormi en bloguant et en atténuant les sons et bruits
perturbateurs du sommeil.

Les écouteurs s’éteindront automatiquement en
fonction de votre sélection de minuterie, afin que vous
puissiez dormir paisiblement sans souci.



COMMENCER

Caractéristiques

Version Bluetooth 54

Distance de connexion Jusqu’a 33 pieds (10 metros)

Autonomie Jusqu’a 5H par charge
Jusqu’a 20H Total avec I'étui

Temps de charge 2H (Iétui)

1H ('écouteur)
Capacité de la batterie du I'étui 400 mAh (-3 charges)

Entrée de puissance 5vV=iA
Taille du haut-parleur 6 mm chacun

Contenu du colis

* SleepEEZ

e [’étui de chargement

* Cable de charge USB-C

* Embouts auriculaires en silicone

€3 Bluetooth’

La marque et les logos Bluetooth® sont des marques
déposées appartenant a Bluetooth SIG, Inc. et toute
utilisation de ces marques par HyperGear est sous
licence. Les autres marques et noms commerciaux
appartiennent a leurs propriétaires respectifs.
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1) ErgoLoops 6) Affichage numérique

2) Controdle tactile de la batterie

3) Indicateurs LED « Niveau de batterie du boitier

4) Contacts de ¢ Indicateur de charge gauche
chargement  Indicateur de charge droit

5) Accent LED de étui 7) Port de charge USB-C



CHARGEMENT

REMARQUE : Chargez complétement vos écouteurs
et votre étui avant la premiére utilisation.

Utilisez le cable de chargement inclus pour connecter
le boitier a une source d’alimentation USB. Le niveau
de la batterie de I’écran augmentera jusqu’a ce gu’il
soit compléetement chargé.

Completement Chargé (-2 heures)

CHARGEMENT DES ECOUTEURS (entre les
utilisations)

Placez les écouteurs dans 'étui de chargement.
L’indicateur de charge de chague écouteur s’allumera
pour confirmer que les deux écouteurs se chargent
normalement.

Ecouteurs complétement chargés (- 1 heure)



PORTANT

COMMENT PORTER

1. Sélectionnez les embouts qui conviennent le
mieux a vos oreilles. Les embouts moyens sont
préinstallés.

OO

2. Insérez et tournez pour sécuriser

2 (€



ALIMENTATION

Allumer

Allumage automatique lorsque I'étui de chargement est
ouvert.

Eteindre
Eteint automatique lorsque les écouteurs sont
remplacés et que I'étui est fermé.

Lorsque vous étes hors du I'étui de chargement,

appuyez longuement (5 sec) (L et R) pour ALLUMER /
ETEINDRE manuellement

INDICATEURS LED DES ECOUTEURS

3¥ 3¢ Les deux LED clignotent Conectando
3¥  1LED clignotante Conectados

Mode de couplage BT
3% S¥ Les deux LED clignotent Jumelé avec succes

lentement



JUMELAGE

COMMENT JUMELER

1

OQuvrez I'étui de chargement. Les écouteurs
s’allumeront automatiquement et se connecteront
les uns aux autres. Les LED clignoteront en BLEU.

Lorsgu’un seul écouteur continue de clignoter
(~ 2 a 3 sec), les écouteurs sont préts a étre couplés.

Ouvrez le menu Bluetooth sur votre téléphone,
tablette ou ordinateur. Activer la recherche des
appareils disponibles.

Sélectionnez «HYG SleepEEZ» pour jumeler

5. Une fois connectés, les deux LED des écouteurs

clignoteront lentement.

REMARQUE : Vos écouteurs se reconnecteront
automatiguement a votre appareil chaque fois qu’ils
seront retirés de le étui

Si vous souhaitez appairer vos écouteurs avec un autre
téléphone, tablette ou ordinateur, recherchez-les dans
le menu Bluetooth de votre appareil et sélectionnez
«Oublier cet appareil» ou «Dissocier».



CONTROLES

‘y,

APPELS

Répondre
Raccrocher
Refuser

MUSIQUE / AUDIO
Lecture / Pause

Piste suivante
Piste précédente

Augmenter le volume
Baisser le volume

Activez Siri /
Assistant vocal

)@

Appuyez Ix (L /R)
Appuyez 2x (L / R)
Maintenez (2 sec) (L / R)

Appuyez 2x (L / R)

Appuyez 3x (R)
Appuyez 3x (L)

Appuyez 1x (R)
Appuyez 1x (L)

Maintenez (2 sec) (L /R)
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MINUTERIE DE SOMMEIL

Choisissez parmi 4 minuteries d’arrét automatique
pour répondre a vos besoins de streaming.

Les écouteurs s’éteindront automatiquement pour
que vous puissiez dormir paisiblement sans souci.

REMARQUE : Une minuterie de mise en veille
ne peut étre déclenchée que lorsque les oreilles
gauche et droite sont appariées et connectées
au téléphone.

COMMENT REGLER LA MINUTERIE

30 minutes Appuyez 4x (L)
60 minutes Appuyez 4x (R)
90 minutes Appuyez 5x (L)
120 minutes Appuyez 5x (R)

Besoin d’aide? Visitez le www.myhypergear.com

pour un I'information supplémentaire sur le produit ou
communiquez avec info@myhypergear.com




www.myhypergear.com




